# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2778799

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC. | 06/19/1997     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc. |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 199 Grandview Road                         |  |  |
| City:           | Skillman                                   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                                 |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 08558                                      |  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5952275 |
| Patent Number: | 5633070 |
| Patent Number: | 6231872 |
| Patent Number: | 6313369 |
| Patent Number: | 6407056 |
| Patent Number: | 6555143 |
| Patent Number: | 5646186 |
| Patent Number: | D440156 |
| Patent Number: | 6156323 |
| Patent Number: | 6080393 |
| Patent Number: | 5976555 |
| Patent Number: | 6461622 |
| Patent Number: | 6193956 |
| Patent Number: | 5747010 |
| Patent Number: | 6090773 |
| Patent Number: | 6489286 |
| Patent Number: | 6046145 |
| Patent Number: | 5871764 |
| Patent Number: | 6045998 |
| Patent Number: | 5993787 |
| Patent Number: | 6068847 |
| 502732193      | -       |

**PATENT** 

502/32193 REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0735

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6675468 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)846-6630

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 732-524-2543

**Email:** mturner5@its.jnj.com

**Correspondent Name:** PHILIP S. JOHNSON, ESQ. Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                              | NEY DOCKET NUMBER: J&J CONSUMER I514P |  |  |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARGARET TURNER, PATENT PARALEGAL |                                       |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:   | /Margaret Turner/                     |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:   | 03/21/2014                            |  |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=NameChange-JJConsumerProducts-JJConsumerCompanies#page1.tif source=NameChange-JJConsumerProducts-JJConsumerCompanies#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0736

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

# FILED

Johnson & Johnson Consumer Products, Inc.

(For Use by Domestic Corporations Only)

JUN 23 1997

LONNA R. HOOKS Secretary of State

To: The Secretary of State State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:9-2(4) and Section 14A:9-4(3), Corporations, General, of the New Jersey Statutes, the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Johnson & Johnson Consumer Products, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was approved by the directors and thereafter duly adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on the 19th day of June 1997:

Resolved, that Article <u>First</u> of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"First: The name of the Corporation shall be
Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.

3. The number of shares entitled to vote upon the amendment was  $\frac{\theta,519}{}$ 

If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote thereon as a class, set forth below the designation and number of shares entitled to vote thereon of each such class or series. (Omit if not applicable.)

(Use the following paragraph if amendment adopted by shareholders at a meeting)

4. The number of shares voting for and against such amendment is as follows: (If the shares of any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of each such class and series voting for and against the amendment, respectively.)

Number of Shares Voting For Amendment

Number of Shares Voting Against Amendment

(Use the following paragraph if the amendment was adopted by the written consents of the shareholders without a meeting, in the manner authorized by N.J.S. Sec. 14A:5-6)

4. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the shareholders and in accordance with the provisions of Section 14A:5-6, the amendment was adopted by the shareholders without a meeting pursuant to the written consents of the shareholders and the number of shares represented by such consents is shares. (If any class or series are entitled to vote as a class, set forth the number of shares of any class or series entitled to vote as a class and indicate that the amendment was also approved by the written consent of that class of shareholders and the number of shares of said class or series represented by the consents.)

Common - 8519

(If the amendment is accompanied by a reduction of stated capital, the following clause may be inserted in the Certificate of Amendment, in lieu of filing a Certificate of Reduction under Section 14A:7-19.

Corporations: General, of the New Jersey Statutes. Omit this clause if not applicable.)

PATENT

REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0737

| 5. The stated capital of the con<br>The manner in which the reduction is ef | poration is reduced in the fo                                 | Mowing amount:  |                       |
|---|---|---|-----------------------|
| The amount of stated capital of (Must be set forth in dollars.)             | f the corporation after giving                                | g effect to the reduction is                            | : \$                  |
| 6. If the amendment provides forth a statement of the manner in which       | for an exchange, reclassific<br>th the same shall be effected | ation or cancellation of isal. (Omit if not applicable. | sued shares, set<br>) |
| (Use the following only if an elis desired.)                                | effective date, not later that                                | 30 days subsequent to the                               | date of filing        |
| 7. The effective date of this A July 1, 1997                                | mendment to the Certificate                                   | e of Incorporation shall be                             | •                     |
| Dated this 19th d   | day of June   | , 1   | 9 97                  |
|   | Johnso  | (Corporate Name)  | r Products, Inc.      |
|   | Ву  | all to  | *                     |
| ··  | •   | ype or Print Name and T                                 | •                     |
| (*May be executed by the chairman of t                                      | the board, or the president,                                  | or a vice president of the                              | corporation.)         |

TOTAL P A3

PATENT

**REEL: 032496 FRAME: 0738**